
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.110981.1

HOUSE BILL 724

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

MAX COLL

AN ACT

PROVIDING FOR TRANSFERS TO THE GENERAL FUND; DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  TRANSFERS TO THE GENERAL FUND.--Sixty-six

million two hundred thousand dollars ($66,200,000) is

appropriated from the following funds to the general fund in the

following amounts to meet fiscal year 1995 obligations:

A.  five million dollars ($5,000,000) from the risk

account in the public school insurance fund;

B.  thirty million dollars ($30,000,000) from the

workers' compensation retention fund;

C.  thirty million five hundred thousand dollars

($30,500,000) from the public liability fund; and

D.  one million two hundred thousand dollars



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.110981.1

($1,200,000) from the long-term lease guarantee fund.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 2 -


