. 110981. 1

1

2

3	INTRODUCED BY
4	MAX COLL
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	PROVIDING FOR TRANSFERS TO THE GENERAL FUND; DECLARING AN
12	EMERGENCY.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. TRANSFERS TO THE GENERAL FUND Sixty-six
16	million two hundred thousand dollars (\$66,200,000) is
17	appropriated from the following funds to the general fund in the
18	following amounts to meet fiscal year 1995 obligations:
19	A. five million dollars (\$5,000,000) from the risk
20	account in the public school insurance fund;
21	B. thirty million dollars (\$30,000,000) from the
22	workers' compensation retention fund;
23	C. thirty million five hundred thousand dollars
24	(\$30,500,000) from the public liability fund; and
95	D. one million two hundred thousand dollars

HOUSE BILL 724

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

(\$1,200,000) from the long-term lease guarantee fund.

Section 2. EMERGENCY. -- It is necessary for the public peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 2 -